IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS OF ENGLAND AND WALES
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD}

CR-2018-006637
Before: INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES COURT JUDGE BRIGGS (CHIEF REGISTRAR) GR-2018-0(

Date: 14th August, 2018

IN THE MATTER OF MANORCLIFF PROPERTIES LIMITED, IN LIQUIDATION
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

[PRAFTJORDER

UPON the Application Notice dated the 10 August 2018 of John Patrick Mulcahy, the applicant
and a member and director in respect of the above named Manorcliff Properties Limited (in

Liquidation) (company number: 05748235) (hereinafter called the "Company")
AND UPON reading the withess statement of John Patrick Mulcahy dated 10 August 2018

AND UPON reviewing the Statement of Qualification and Consent to Act of Andrew Hosking
and Simon Bonney of Quantuma LLP, High Holborn House, 52-54 High Holbom, London
WC1V 6RL (the "Propased Joint Liquidators”)

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

(1) Pursuant to section 201(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986, the dissolution date of the
Company be deferred to such date as falls 3 months after the filing with Companies

House a revised final account;

(2) The Proposed Joint Liguidators shall be appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company,
effective from the date of this Order pursuant to the court's power to appoint a liguidator
under section 108(1) of the Insolvency Act 1886 and rule 6.4 of the Insclvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016;

FRIDAY

PHMNIR

17/08/2018 #105
COMPANIES HOUSE



{3) As required by section 231 of the Insolvency Act 1986, any act required or authorised
under any enactment to be done by the liguidator is to be done by both the Joint

Liguidators;

(4) A copy of this Order to be served on the Registrar of Companies within 7 days of the
date of this Order, pursuant to section 201(4} of the Insolvency Act 1986;

(5) The costs of this application be costs in the liguidation of the Company; and

(6) A sealed copy of this Order has been provided for service to Brown Rudnick LLP, 8
Clifford Street, London, W1S 2L.Q (Reference number: 0342831.0001)



